tained, or any other provision of any of the aforesaid documents, 
shall in no ·event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so 
thereafter. The Association shall .not institute litigation or 
administrative . proceedings for declaratory relief, injunctive 
relief or for claims for monetary damages in excess of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in its own name, on behalf of itself 
or two (2) or more owners against any Person, including Declarant, 
alleging a defect in the design, construction or physical condition 
or other alleged defect of the Common Elements, Lots or 
Improvements related thereto without first obtaining the